
LaCrosse Fairgrounds Speedway
    Race Results for 10/8/2015
    Oktoberfest Race Weekend

Late Models - Feature

Finish Car No Driver Hometown

1 91 Ty Majeski Seymour, WI

2 66 Steve Carlson West Salem, WI

3 23 Brad Powell La Crosse, WI

4 3 Shawn Pfaff Sparta, Wi

5 50 Mike Carlson West Salem, WI

6 8K Brent Kirchner La Crosse, WI

7 18 Jerimy Wagner Onalaska, WI

8 33 Matthew Henderson La Crosse, WI

9 19 Mike Koeneke Rockland, WI

10 8 Harley Jankowski Sparta, WI

11 1 Cole Howland La Crosse, WI

12 15 Todd Oliver Bangor, WI

13 02 Carter Christenson West Salem, WI

14 46 Jason Dummer Holmen, Wi

15 97 Justin Zmyewski Houston, MN

16 86 Jonathan Eckelberg West Salem, WI

17 4 Cam Dezelske La Crosse, WI

18 5 Jeff Pataska La Crosse, WI

19 68 Curt Eckelberg West Salem, WI

Late Models - Qualifying

Finish Car No Driver Hometown

1 91 Ty Majeski Seymour, WI

2 3 Shawn Pfaff Sparta, Wi

3 66 Steve Carlson West Salem, WI

4 23 Brad Powell La Crosse, WI

5 19 Mike Koeneke Rockland, WI

6 8 Harley Jankowski Sparta, WI

7 50 Mike Carlson West Salem, WI

8 18 Jerimy Wagner Onalaska, WI

9 8K Brent Kirchner La Crosse, WI

10 1 Cole Howland La Crosse, WI

11 33 Matthew Henderson La Crosse, WI

12 4 Cam Dezelske La Crosse, WI

13 02 Carter Christenson West Salem, WI

14 68 Curt Eckelberg West Salem, WI

15 97 Justin Zmyewski Houston, MN

16 86 Jonathan Eckelberg West Salem, WI



17 5 Jeff Pataska La Crosse, WI

18 32 Mike Meyerhofer Hilber, WI

19 15 Todd Oliver Bangor, WI

20 77 Jimmy Summerfield Rockland, WI

21 5K Ryan Kamish Farmington, MN

22 46 Jason Dummer Holmen, Wi

Grand National Sportsmen - Feature

Finish Car No Driver Hometown

1 14 Steve Bachman West Salem, WI

2 8 Nick Clements West Salem, WI

3 37 Jake Arneson Taylor, WI

4 22 Brad Warthan Sparta, Wi

5 01 Aaron Hass La Crosse, WI

6 5 Brian Hesselberg West Salem, Wi

7 23 Dan Gilster West Salem, Wi

8 33 Jimmy Gilster West Salem, WI

9 51 Justin Mullikin Holmen, WI

10 03 Jeff Thompson unknown, WI

11 13 Mark Challet La Crosse, WI

12 19 Mike Hanson Burnsville, MN

13 86 Jamie Dummer Tomah, WI

14 32 Jeremy Wolff Chaska, MN

15 2 Nathan Borchardt Prior Lake, MN

16 26 Dave Meyerhofer Kaukauna, WI

17 7M Dakota Miller Sparta, Wi

18 68 Mandi Eckelberg West Salem, WI

19 34 Travis Gordon Mindoro, WI

20 50 Tom Luethe West Salem, WI

21 4W Darren Waltermann Elko, MN

22 7S Rick Schermerhorn Westby, WI

23 15 Jake Bemis Trempealeau, WI

24 10 Dusty Mann Dundas, MN

25 07 Tony Leis Onalaska, WI

26 25 Adam Oxborough New Prague, MN

27 7 John Radtke La Crosse, WI

Grand National Sportsmen - Qualifying

Finish Car No Driver Hometown

1 8 Nick Clements West Salem, WI

2 14 Steve Bachman West Salem, WI

3 23 Dan Gilster West Salem, Wi

4 07 Tony Leis Onalaska, WI

5 37 Jake Arneson Taylor, WI

6 01 Aaron Hass La Crosse, WI

7 5 Brian Hesselberg West Salem, Wi

8 32 Jeremy Wolff Chaska, MN



9 22 Brad Warthan Sparta, Wi

10 10 Dusty Mann Dundas, MN

11 33 Jimmy Gilster West Salem, WI

12 51 Justin Mullikin Holmen, WI

13 86 Jamie Dummer Tomah, WI

14 03 Jeff Thompson unknown, WI

15 19 Mike Hanson Burnsville, MN

16 50 Tom Luethe West Salem, WI

17 25 Adam Oxborough New Prague, MN

18 2 Nathan Borchardt Prior Lake, MN

19 7M Dakota Miller Sparta, Wi

20 68 Mandi Eckelberg West Salem, WI

21 13 Mark Challet La Crosse, WI

22 15 Jake Bemis Trempealeau, WI

23 7 John Radtke La Crosse, WI

24 34 Travis Gordon Mindoro, WI

25 26 Dave Meyerhofer Kaukauna, WI

26 4W Darren Waltermann Elko, MN

27 7S Rick Schermerhorn Westby, WI

Thunderstox - Feature

Finish Car No Driver Hometown

1 01 Charles Vian Jr. Sparta, WI

2 02 Bill Schott La Crosse, WI

3 28 Scott Mahlum La Crosse, WI

4 19 Andy Moore Sparta, Wi

5 24 Jason Schaller La Crosse, Wi

6 74 Kyle Lockington La Crosse, WI

7 69 Adam Moore Sparta, WI

8 8 Jason Bolster Sparta, WI

9 23 Melissa Rusch LaCrosse, WI

10 27 Ronald White Camp Douglas, WI

11 46 Kaleb Hardy Sparta, wi

12 30 Kayla Lockington Mindoro, WI

13 13 Jacinda Pfaff Sparta, WI

14 4 Mark Challet La Crosse, WI

Thunderstox - Heats 1

Finish Car No Driver Hometown

1 13 Jacinda Pfaff Sparta, WI

2 69 Adam Moore Sparta, WI

3 74 Kyle Lockington La Crosse, WI

4 8 Jason Bolster Sparta, WI

5 02 Bill Schott La Crosse, WI

6 28 Scott Mahlum La Crosse, WI

7 46 Kaleb Hardy Sparta, wi



Thunderstox - Heats 2

Finish Car No Driver Hometown

1 19 Andy Moore Sparta, Wi

2 24 Jason Schaller La Crosse, Wi

3 01 Charles Vian Jr. Sparta, WI

4 4 Mark Challet La Crosse, WI

5 23 Melissa Rusch LaCrosse, WI

6 27 Ronald White Camp Douglas, WI

7 30 Kayla Lockington Mindoro, WI

Hornets - B Feature

Finish Car No Driver Hometown

1 56 Patrick Thicke West Salem, WI

2 10 Hunter Miller West Salem, WI

3 41T Todd Tacheny Mankota, MN

4 41B Ashley Bell Lester Praire, Mn

5 91 Blake Dorweier Montgomery, MN

6 44 Jake Schomers La Crescent, MN

7 18 John Towner Trempealeau, WI

8 22 Kyle RItter La Crosse, WI

9 4 Matthew Carpenter Galesville, WI

10 77 John Piotrowski Black River Falls, WI

11 86 Adam Hayden Sparta, WI

12 73 Jonathan Burbach WInona, MN

13 13 Cheyanne Williamson LaCrosse, WI

14 121 Matt Miller La Crosse , WI

15 41 Cheyanne Stanfield Sparta, WI

16 6 Jason Lindsey Bloomington, MN

17 12T Ben Thurk La Crosse, WI

Hornets - Feature

Finish Car No Driver Hometown

1 33 Marc Luethe West Salem, WI

2 88 Brandon LeMoine , WI

3 43 Kevin Turner LaCrosse, WI

4 50 Tom Luethe West Salem, WI

5 66 Kim Strom West Salem, WI

6 41T Todd Tacheny Mankota, MN

7 7 Ridge Oieh Bloomington , MN

8 95 Davey Pennell Sparta, WI

9 56 Patrick Thicke West Salem, WI

10 1 Garrett Thicke West Salem, WI

11 29 Nate Towner Trempeauleau, WI

12 27 Jordan Young Melrose, WI



13 91 Blake Dorweier Montgomery, MN

14 10 Hunter Miller West Salem, WI

15 89 Dan Hundorf Minnesota City, MN

16 14 Justin Schelitzche Lester Praire , MN

17 41B Ashley Bell Lester Praire, Mn

18 98 Joey Johnson North Bend, WI

19 25 Kris Berg Ettrick, WI

20 20 Travis Lee Chaseburg, WI

Hornets - Heats 1

Finish Car No Driver Hometown

1 88 Brandon LeMoine , WI

2 50 Tom Luethe West Salem, WI

3 43 Kevin Turner LaCrosse, WI

4 14 Justin Schelitzche Lester Praire , MN

5 7 Ridge Oieh Bloomington , MN

6 56 Patrick Thicke West Salem, WI

7 18 John Towner Trempealeau, WI

8 03 Jeff Thompson unknown, WI

9 22 Kyle RItter La Crosse, WI

10 4 Matthew Carpenter Galesville, WI

11 12M Paul Mahlum III Holmen, wi

12 73 Jonathan Burbach WInona, MN

Hornets - Heats 2

Finish Car No Driver Hometown

1 33 Marc Luethe West Salem, WI

2 29 Nate Towner Trempeauleau, WI

3 25 Kris Berg Ettrick, WI

4 98 Joey Johnson North Bend, WI

5 27 Jordan Young Melrose, WI

6 41B Ashley Bell Lester Praire, Mn

7 41T Todd Tacheny Mankota, MN

8 44 Jake Schomers La Crescent, MN

9 6 Jason Lindsey Bloomington, MN

10 121 Matt Miller La Crosse , WI

11 86 Adam Hayden Sparta, WI

12 26 Mark Bornitz Holmen, WI

Hornets - Heats 3

Finish Car No Driver Hometown

1 20 Travis Lee Chaseburg, WI

2 95 Davey Pennell Sparta, WI

3 1 Garrett Thicke West Salem, WI



4 89 Dan Hundorf Minnesota City, MN

5 66 Kim Strom West Salem, WI

6 10 Hunter Miller West Salem, WI

7 91 Blake Dorweier Montgomery, MN

8 77 John Piotrowski Black River Falls, WI

9 12T Ben Thurk La Crosse, WI

10 13 Cheyanne Williamson LaCrosse, WI

11 41 Cheyanne Stanfield Sparta, WI

Outlawz - Feature

Finish Car No Driver Hometown

1 27S Jason Stark Leon, WI

2 6 Jason Bolster Sparta, WI

3 3 Wayne Smith West Salem, WI

4 5 Jim Hendricks Tomah, WI

5 0NO Cole Scholze Sparta, WI

6 4G Scott Guetzke Iron Ridge, Wi

7 17 Rick Bruskiewicz Mayville, WI

8 58 Jeff Sarver West Salem, WI

9 03 Roger Burrows Sparta, WI

10 36 Brian Back Rudolph, WI

11 74 Ron Lockington Mindoro, WI

12 44 Joe Mueller Hartford, WI

Outlawz - Qualifying

Finish Car No Driver Hometown

1 27S Jason Stark Leon, WI

2 44 Joe Mueller Hartford, WI

3 74 Ron Lockington Mindoro, WI

4 36 Brian Back Rudolph, WI

5 3 Wayne Smith West Salem, WI

6 03 Roger Burrows Sparta, WI

7 5 Jim Hendricks Tomah, WI

8 6 Jason Bolster Sparta, WI

9 4G Scott Guetzke Iron Ridge, Wi

10 0NO Cole Scholze Sparta, WI

11 58 Jeff Sarver West Salem, WI

12 17 Rick Bruskiewicz Mayville, WI

13 0 Brett Wenzel Manotiwoc, WI

Super Late Model Futures - Feature

Finish Car No Driver Hometown

1 48 Brad Keith West Bend, WI

2 14 Austin Nason Roscoe, IL

3 28 Matt Goede New Germany, MN



4 47 Casey Johnson Stoughton, WI

5 97A Cole Anderson Northfield, MN

6 12 Terry Schoppenhorst Berlin, WI

7 11K Bobby Kendall Montello, WI

8 29 Caleb Adrian Walcott, IA

9 91M Ty Majeski Seymour, WI

10 9 Derek Kraus Stratford, WI

11 97 Steve Apel West Bend, WI

12 7 John DeAngelis Jr Hubertus, WI

13 7D Travis Dassow West Bend , WI

14 04 Natalie Decker Eagle River, WI

15 71L Derek Lemke Shakopee, MN

16 119 Dalton Zehr unknown, FL

17 60 Alex Stumpf Brillion, WI

18 90 Duke Long West Bend, WI

19 01 Mike Lichtfeld Portage, WI

20 31J Corey Jankowski Tomah, WI

21 2 Gregory Borchardt Prior Lake, MN

22 89F Ryan Farrell New Berlin, WI

23 34 Brandon Hill Genoa City, WI

24 23 Ryan Hinner Stevens Point, WI

25 78 Skylar Holzhausen Bangor, WI

26 52W Chad Walen Prior Lake, MN

Super Late Model Futures - Hooligan  1

Finish Car No Driver Hometown

1 52W Chad Walen Prior Lake, MN

2 31J Corey Jankowski Tomah, WI

3 01 Mike Lichtfeld Portage, WI

4 15 Dean La Pointe Marshfield, WI

5 11 Andy Jones Park City, IL

6 0 Ryan De Stefano Colgate, WI

7 26 Doug Brown Prior Lake, mn

8 44 Mike Egan Slinger, WI

9 4 Bradley Tilton Cheyenne, WY

10 49M Jerry Mueller Richfield, WI

11 91 Gordy Swanson Elko, MN

12 88 Ken Jacoby Marshall, WI

Super Late Model Futures - Hooligan  2

Finish Car No Driver Hometown

1 89F Ryan Farrell New Berlin, WI

2 04 Natalie Decker Eagle River, WI

3 2 Gregory Borchardt Prior Lake, MN

4 71D Jimmy Dragich Germantown, WI



5 68 Dan Jung Iron Ridge, WI

6 18 Dustin Hapka Fargo, WI

7 98 Brandon Selle Dale, WI

8 19 John Baumeister Jr Beloit, WI

9 51 Anthony Danta Orland Park, Il

10 99 Justin Oertel Lincolshire, IL

11 101 Curt Tillman Rockton, IL

12 89M Billy Mohn New Market, MN

13 03 Adam Degenhardt Coon Valley, WI

Super Late Model Futures - Qualifying

Finish Car No Driver Hometown

1 78 Skylar Holzhausen Bangor, WI

2 47 Casey Johnson Stoughton, WI

3 11K Bobby Kendall Montello, WI

4 91M Ty Majeski Seymour, WI

5 12 Terry Schoppenhorst Berlin, WI

6 23 Ryan Hinner Stevens Point, WI

7 7D Travis Dassow West Bend , WI

8 97A Cole Anderson Northfield, MN

9 14 Austin Nason Roscoe, IL

10 28 Matt Goede New Germany, MN

11 48 Brad Keith West Bend, WI

12 29 Caleb Adrian Walcott, IA

13 97 Steve Apel West Bend, WI

14 9 Derek Kraus Stratford, WI

15 7 John DeAngelis Jr Hubertus, WI

16 34 Brandon Hill Genoa City, WI

17 90 Duke Long West Bend, WI

18 119 Dalton Zehr unknown, FL

19 71L Derek Lemke Shakopee, MN

20 60 Alex Stumpf Brillion, WI

21 11 Andy Jones Park City, IL

22 04 Natalie Decker Eagle River, WI

23 15 Dean La Pointe Marshfield, WI

24 51 Anthony Danta Orland Park, Il

25 01 Mike Lichtfeld Portage, WI

26 98 Brandon Selle Dale, WI

27 31J Corey Jankowski Tomah, WI

28 71D Jimmy Dragich Germantown, WI

29 52W Chad Walen Prior Lake, MN

30 68 Dan Jung Iron Ridge, WI

31 23V Jay VanderGeest Merrill, WI

32 89F Ryan Farrell New Berlin, WI

33 44 Mike Egan Slinger, WI

34 03 Adam Degenhardt Coon Valley, WI



35 0 Ryan De Stefano Colgate, WI

36 2 Gregory Borchardt Prior Lake, MN

37 49M Jerry Mueller Richfield, WI

38 89M Billy Mohn New Market, MN

39 26 Doug Brown Prior Lake, mn

40 99 Justin Oertel Lincolshire, IL

41 88 Ken Jacoby Marshall, WI

42 101 Curt Tillman Rockton, IL

43 4 Bradley Tilton Cheyenne, WY

44 19 John Baumeister Jr Beloit, WI

45 39 Shane Morrissey Cuba City , WI

46 18 Dustin Hapka Fargo, WI

47 91 Gordy Swanson Elko, MN

48 0N Len Nowesle Grayslake, IL

Bandits - Feature

Finish Car No Driver Hometown

1 26 Mark Bornitz Holmen, WI

2 7 Ridge Oieh Bloomington , MN

3 32 Phil Malouf Manitowish Waters, WI

4 91 Blake Dorweier Montgomery, MN

5 89 Michael Wass Bloomington, MN

6 95 Davey Pennell Sparta, WI

7 14 Justin Schelitzche Lester Praire , MN

8 73 Jonathan Burbach WInona, MN

9 3 Michael Wachs Jr Shakopee, MN

10 41 Ashley Bell Lester Praire, Mn

11 41T Todd Tacheny Mankota, MN

12 45X Steven Rusch sparta, WI

13 2L Jack Litsheim La Crosse, WI

14 86 Adam Hayden Sparta, WI

15 90 Matthew Moore Kendall, Wi

16 6 Jason Lindsey Bloomington, MN

Bandits - Heats 1

Finish Car No Driver Hometown

1 7 Ridge Oieh Bloomington , MN

2 32 Phil Malouf Manitowish Waters, WI

3 91 Blake Dorweier Montgomery, MN

4 41 Ashley Bell Lester Praire, Mn

5 41T Todd Tacheny Mankota, MN

6 86 Adam Hayden Sparta, WI

7 45X Steven Rusch sparta, WI

8 2L Jack Litsheim La Crosse, WI



Bandits - Heats 2

Finish Car No Driver Hometown

1 3 Michael Wachs Jr Shakopee, MN

2 14 Justin Schelitzche Lester Praire , MN

3 26 Mark Bornitz Holmen, WI

4 95 Davey Pennell Sparta, WI

5 89 Michael Wass Bloomington, MN

6 6 Jason Lindsey Bloomington, MN

7 73 Jonathan Burbach WInona, MN

8 90 Matthew Moore Kendall, Wi

Double O - A Feature

Finish Car No Driver Hometown

1 27S Jason Stark Leon, WI

2 26 Mark Bornitz Holmen, WI

3 192 Kyle Stark Waterloo, WI

4 50 Tom Luethe West Salem, WI

5 32 Phil Malouf Manitowish Waters, WI

6 44 Joe Mueller Hartford, WI

7 6B Jason Bolster Sparta, WI

8 01 Charles Vian Jr. Sparta, WI

9 7M Dakota Miller Sparta, Wi

10 19 Adam Moore Sparta, WI

11 74 Kyle Lockington La Crosse, WI

12 17 Rick Bruskiewicz Mayville, WI

13 58 Jeff Sarver West Salem, WI

14 14 Justin Schelitzche Lester Praire , MN

15 7 Ridge Oieh Bloomington , MN

16 41T Todd Tacheny Mankota, MN

17 13 Jacinda Pfaff Sparta, WI

18 41S Cheyanne Stanfield Sparta, WI

19 73 Jonathan Burbach WInona, MN

20 16 Dan Osthoff La Crosse, WI

21 02 Bill Schott La Crosse, WI

22 3 Michael Wachs Jr Shakopee, MN

23 46 Kaleb Hardy Sparta, WI

24 12 Paul Mahlum III Holmen, wi

25 95 Davey Pennell Sparta, WI

26 22 Brad Warthan Sparta, Wi


